
Ho/A&SA/ C N 555 l20l 8- 1 9 Date:22/01/2018

GRAMIN BANK OF ARYAVART
HEAD OFFtCE, A-2/46, VtJAyKHAND, GOMTTNAGAR

LUCKNOW (U.P.)- 226010

TENDER FORM
The Bank intends to print and supply loans documents and other office stationeries for its branches and
Regional Offices. The bid tender document in detail is being published on our Website:
http ://www. a rvava rt-rrb.co m.

l. The Printer must have at least 5-6 years of experience in the printing stationeries of PSU/financial
institution.

2. The Printers must have average annual turnover min of Rs 3.00 crore in last three financial years.
3. The Printer must have printed and supplied the stationeries to PSU/financial institution in Uttar

Pradesh.
4. The Printer must have taken single printing job min of Rs 30.00 lakh/ two orders each of Rs 15.00 lakh

I tbree orders of Rs 10.00 lakh from PSU/financial institution in last financial year in Uttar pradesh.

The tender should be submitted in sealed covers with following documents:-

printing and supplying Loan Documents and offices

l. GST registration no.
2. Press License No. along with its copy
3. Purchase Order depicting the supply of stationeries to PSU/financial institution in Uttar pradesh
4. Single Purchase order of Rs 30.00 lakh/ two order each of Rs 15.00 lakh / three order of Rs 10.00 lakh

each in last financial year in Uttar Pradesh.
5. Purchase order depicting the experience min of 5-6 years in printing and supplying stationeries to any

PSU/financial institution.
6' The vendor must enclose the sample of all the requisite papers supposed to be used in printing the

mentioned stationeries.
7 . An EMD in the form of Demand Draft of Rs 1.00 lakh payable at Lucknow in favour of Gramin bank

of Aryavart.
8. Copy of Audited Balance Sheet of last three financial years.
9. Annexure-A

ln case any of the above listed documents are not found attached with the technical
be rejected.

bid, the technical bid will

B Cover II must be titted as "financial bid for printing and supplying of loan documents and office
stationeries"

l. Only Financial Bid enclosed as Annexure-B
2. The Financial Bid in any format other than enclosed Annexure -B will be rejected outright.

A Cover I must be titled as ..Technical Bid for
stationeries"

Page I of15



Ho/A&S/V C N 555 1201 8- I 9 Date:2210112018

The above two sealed envelopes cover I and Cover II must be put in a third envelope and should be submitted
the same to Gramin Bank of Aryavart, Head Offrce,A-2l46,Yljay Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226022 on
or before 2.00pm on 11.02.2019.

Contact Person:

Shri V C Agrawal- 7388800788

Last date for submission of tender:
The sealed tender must reach at the above address on or before

LL.O2.2O19 (Monday) by 2.00 P.M.

A pre bid meetine is scheduled on 30.01.2019 (Wednesdav) at 11.00 AM. all vendors are requested to visit
Gramin Bank of Arvavart. Head Office tucknow. A&S Department. Gomti Nagar. Lucknow to clarifv their
doubts/problems if anv.

Please note that this is onlv an enquirv without anv commitment on the part of the Bank to place the order
with vou and / or purchase the said items. Please also note that the Bank reserves the rieht to
accept/reiect anv proposal without assignine anv reasons thereof.
o Date and time of opening of Technical bids: 77.02.2OL9 (Thursday) at 3.30 P.M. (subject to the
availability of Tender committee members). ln case of due date of tender happens to be a holiday, the
tender will be opened on next working day at the same place and time.

No issue/doubts and problems will be entertained after 30.01.2019

The order must be completed within three months from the opening of financial bids, the vendor who fails
to complete the order as per the awarded work order will be penalized @ L% per week (maximum upto
10%) of the billed amount after the allotted time in the purchase order.

The order will be placed in the batches as per need basis

The Bank and the concerned bidder shall make every effort to resolve any disagreement or dispute
amicably, arising in connection with the agreement, by direct and informal negotiation between the
designated Officer of the Bank and designated representative of the concerned bidder. lf designated
Officer of the Bank and representative of concerned bidders are unable to resolve the dispute
within a reasonable period as deemed fit by the Bank, they shall immediately escalate the dispute to
the senior authorized personnel designated by the Bank and concerned bidder respectively. ln the
case of lapse of a reasonable period as deemed fit by the Bank, after the commencement of such
negotiations when both the parties are unable to resolve contractual dispute amicably, the Bank can
refer the dispute or disagreement to formal arbitration by appointing a sole Arbitrator under the
provisions of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1995. The venue for such Arbitration shall be Lucknow.

Applicable law and iurisdiction of court
The agreement with the bidders shall be governed in accordance with the Laws of lndia for the time
being in force and will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of Courts at Lucknow, with the
exclusion of all other Courts.

Rieht to content of the Bids

qa'E 6Tqffq
arg{s

1.

2.

/{r
r*

", ".. \q

Page 2 of 15



3.
Ho/A&S/V C N 555 1201 8- I 9 Date:2210112018

All the responses, Bids, accompanying documentation, correspondence by the Bidders etc., once
opened and the reports resulting out of the activities of the bidding process will become the
property of Bank and will not be returned to the Bidders. The Bid documents which are not opened
for any reasons as elaborated in other sections of this RFP will be returned to the Bidders.

Bank is not restricted in its rights to use or disclose any or all of the information contained in the Bid,

and can do so without compensation to the Bidder. Bank shall not be bound by any language in the
Bid indicating the confidentiality of the Bid by the Bidder or any other restriction on its use or
disclosure.

The information provided by the Bidders in response to the RFP, including any clarifications
provided by the Bidder against the queries from Bank during the bidding process, is deemed to be

valid till the end of the contract period, in case the contract is awarded to the BidderO

Fraudulent and Corrupt Practice

Bank will reject a Bid for award if it determines that the Bidder recommended for award has

engaged in corrupt, fraudulent or coercive practices in competing for, or in executing, the project(s)

"Fraudulent practice" means a misrepresentation of facts in order to influence a procurement
process or the execution of the project and includes collusive practice among Bidders (prior to or
after Bid submission) designed to establish Bid prices at artificial non-competitive levels and to
deprive the Bank of the benefits of free and open competition
"Corrupt Practice" means the offering, giving, receiving or soliciting of anything of value,
pressurizing to influence the action of a public official in the process of project execution
"Coercive Practice" means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons or their
property to influence their participation in a procurement process, or affect the execution of a

contract.
lntellectual Property means any patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, registered
designs, copyrights, rights of privacy and publicity and other forms of intellectual or industrial
property, knowhow, inventions, formulae, confidential or secret processes, trade secrets, any other
protected rights or assets and any licences or other rights to use or to grant the use of any of the
foregoing or to be the registered proprietor or user of any of the foregoing and permissions in

connection there with ,and all applications and all rights to apply for registration including all rights
to apply for such protection under any international treaty in connection with the foregoing; and all

rights to have any of the foregoing registered or granted up on application; in each and any part of
the world and whether or not registered or registrable and for the full period thereof, and all

extensions and renewals thereof, and "lPR" "lntellectual Property Rights" shall be construed
accordingly.

All the rights under lntellectual Property shall remain the property of the Bank and the bidder
undertakes not to use, modify or not infringe any lntellectual Property Rights held by the Bank or
any third party.

The Bank also reserves the right to reject all the bid without assigning any reason.
The rates quoted by the vendors will remain valid for one year from the opening of financial bid.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

o

10.

11.

L2.
13.

y1{grawal

Page 3 of 15



Ho/A&S/V C N 555 1201 8- I 9 Date:2210112018

Annexure-A

Letter to the Bank on the vendor's Letter Head
To,
Gramin bank of Aryavart
A-2146, Vijay Khand,
Gomti Nagar,
Luck,now-226022

Dear Sir,

Sub: Response to RFP in connection with Printing and supptying of office stationeries and loan
documents

With reference to the above RFP, having examined and understood the instructions, terms and
conditions, we hereby enclose our offer for the printing and supplying of offices stationeries and other loan
documents as detailed in your above referred inquiry.

We confirm that the offer is in conformity with the terms and general conditions as mentioned in your
above referred RFP. We further confirm that the information furnished in the proposal, annexure, formats, is
correct. Bank may make its own inquiries for verification and we understand that the Bank has the right to
disqualifr and reject the proposal, if any of the information furnished in the proposals not correct.

We also confirm that the orices offered shall remain ftxed for the oeriod of one vear from the date
of liirst suoolv order. We also understand that the Bank is not bound to accept the offer either in part or in full.
If the Bank rejects the offer in full or in part the Bank may do so without assigning any reasons therefore. We
also adhere to the penalty clause stated in the tender notice.

Technical Bid- One sealed envelope containing requisite documents duly signed (with all requisite
documents) and for commercial bid another sealed envelope containing financial bid duly signed.

Yours faithftlly

Authorized Signatories

(Name, Designation and Seal of the Company/Firm)

Date:

Page 4 of 15



o

&a
o
UI
UI
UI
NJ

oo
I

\o

pr)
o-

I

o
0

I

ts(o
5

o-
I

s
E:i!
OJ -i Ol
E YEo5(D
dHvlo*F'
.'0 (D

t sNE-.,(D=
o-J*5 x5+H
Oo ^9dIS,-;
r.)E -q 

=.8= lEC ='(DaJ-<qq^\.-.-rpf=ru=:MJo:r6;E_o
co='
<.- oq

o{r
!no
o-
o
t1c
3o
:,
d
J'
{
+
J

m1, c o. a !
llJ O, (/l 6 J CI)

+E 8_ 6- d E
E; e:s ;
5"H o i'E H

i [ =E 
1s

B=8e<3eEits*-
ts *: 3 3. sO ii- o, f

ile,qai-3
F'e-tis
d e:E 6 ;
* E ^H 3;

-1
J_.Do-xf a-o crx
IE r 3 4

E @E E !
0J o=.oJ oJ
.)aEE

rgFs:
N:r a)r f (D

-9E=S
*€Eqg->rd -
9HB-+E
8:- + 3 3

C o-p-
-a -. O-o-\' * o

o -E 
v Q.txoJHL

E _11 ir.t 3
J o (D-o

3m'E;*!" - oQ t!^o o 4 -
-or - - o
iu'P b g. *
es 3_F9

o
o
c+

1
oo
f
2.o+
o
(,o
o-
oo
E
3o
f
d
a

E C (/).(D !

f; E 3.E#
-aE-r- 6-t
E o 

=€ 
3.o6)i'oo

6-9fi il r.,
O- S 5'^ rrl

='6's i io=6J-l))rf=EX

t: r 3 s
qFABs

=ro'8E 
-a 1s

o-I - a c

C =H ; BX---Ho+9
=o-oq:-9.lE s.3 q

m
o,
(-.,

5
t
o)o-o
d

I
r)o
J
9.
t

o+r
(Jlo
o-
oo
C
3
(D
:,*
UI

ECsr.oT'

# E. B-Bf;
\aE1

x IiE 
=oo5'Qo

6 tnoq ui No_(5.^N
5'^mP Q

AJ-J-o -i c,o :Jor=--Ex.)-(ra
A-JaW
9< o.,5'sqFa?3

\.-o'
ur ='I ao@:-=ol:*f-5
o- di' * Eo-coJ
EE#si
o:'i--
3ii6o'9(/roa 

-o 
'

^q ts +q

m
o)o
J
1)
OJ
(1xo+

=oof
2.
tn
d

o+
(no
o-
o
a)c
3o
f
th

\tooo
oooc
3o
:,
i
6

P
N
Ooo
(f
ooc
3o
fr+

Cl ul
o ).t
9:l
=oJO
o
f+
tn

P(ooo
a-ooc
3o
5+
6

N
O)oo
o-oog
3o
f.+
6

-0
oa
o-oo
L

3o
J

!oa
o-
o
t.)c
3o
f+

!o-
o-
ooc
3o
f+

!o-
o-
or)c
3o
f

!o
a
oo.)c
3o
f

!D+
st
N)
N)

N)

oa

f
f
ox
C
rD

g)
0co
UT

o+)



o

R"a
o
UI
UI
UI
N)

oo
I

\o

/qrt} +

6
Hr

(
,!€,

w ts
P o ro o gr

t-
I

(,r
F(,

= 
tJl

-+fo
o-or I
dl-(D
o :rY.
aOd -

t-
IS

u)(n

'Tt
C]

I

P

f

555r)r)

t-
I555(.)

!
o)
E
(D
a
o
No
N
N
c)
3
x
(.1)

5
o
_3

o
fo

lf
o)
Eol

BENX.BSfr+<.'5H
v(D 

- 
f {doX-

o o -'x 92,

ili=frH
i'aT.a s
:a\-f-r.q E 3s{5*-9E d- I r,,
-L-.i.N

- 
- - 

F

B \-- 6 .,*XE +3oEo-
3x e 3 &
=H 6: E

;; rlBo(1_-vdFX-o

93-Es-9p-.oH^
Lnfo=+

E ='m!o)"foJ
Q-r 0D E.:.; =o^v,aF *-f 

-l qs 
E

E EE u
+65-Oo-

=,0) _r;E ts -
O:CNJi--'oN)

E=ss.' d {--
O f 6-

l= o 3o :.v i/,, ouo Lra
B € >F
F-a)'Y6doo
--J--ctg='

H Se
d-I 

='

E ='m!oJ-fo)
Q-a 0Q E^E Aqil l;t e.918 H

E EE a
E.Fd3
;H B'-9-a.NE.. B;35'o=
o =!-+ oo
BE- o Bo6-!a-
EESF
B ilo =1-t9-

-af -'t--

si.;
E-X='

o ! 00t E !o o) Ol-o o)

E. * o iE E

frr::;n
sESH+x

95 ;r3.3q;rfr x,uga35
nE 

=13
:" <F * 9
^go O E
S ^S * JeEe:-H
Ets8.'EC)a-O+
A''o 6 * q

ie a * g

o o->-+!

?s +a:t
;9EEdH
5.- \P s xr
!2.<-{-r.l9t5.x rr
;= dg3+\< _ = x898.r; H

r'iE n * 3
H d o 8.E L
4 3f; xiEd g.- -fi H- i: g 5'a

E a<9=
6m=:-O r-\=:{
^*ao-4-6s i;3,
o N=:, f,5(,< A-cnr

} E E.a 9 g

c -aq# s I
!2.5 qavN)
9i'x+re
o r-o 0 J

EBr*'[ [
O_< 'C (D c)

E {s [-e i
5 qE I 

-J^MGQ.DEr==='oJ
* E. :T E
-EOB 

H i;
i*aE+
s*i;_q.
oO=ff
:'0.< cLOo

Ul *<oq
o- ;i
8=
lo)(D=
J*ng

OJ
a
o-
E
o)I
m
o.l
r)J
E
o)
a-

I
(1
o
=2.
tJl
d
o+i

Nooo
E
o,
o-
UI

Fo
Poo
oa
3
6

00oo
10
o)
o-
tn

UJ
(lJoo
!
o,
o-
UI

l\)ooo
o-
oo
C
3o
f+

@oo
E
0.,
o-a

F(oooo
!
o)
o-
tn

!oa
o
o.,
o-

!oa
+o-3

!
(D

E
o,
o-

!o
E
o.,
o-

-0
o
a
o-ooc
3o
fd

!o-
E
o)
o-

T'
(D
a
E'
o)
o-

A)+
st
N
NJ

N)

6

hCI

Fs
0ao
o\
o+)



o

R.
U)

o
UI
UI
UI
N)

oo
I

\o

/;</
(:l
:la
iz

l-t\ * +ra\r

'ffifr+v" 6 Ja1 zA:
Ir.r<]l\* i

("
t\i\
!
{/.

il
8\
c
q

R>#V= ts{ g) gt l-5 li
(1,

o>?
:a cL

P 8'il
J-'

o0
I

l.J
ur(o

E 3 g i$ q e g
-.. f or3 *83 3 a ci'+'

70o>?
6-is
NEY,igr1 E =S.dE I -.,8f;. 

1

I
Pzo
d
(D

6)
I

P
ur

vo

m:, !fco)m f -o
dAq:t(D

-r. o

Bfr E'E+

:sNo-Q
Fx=-x
CN
E-u
o9oo+a
6)9.(,cLo
<(D N
oEo =.-i +Ei; e
-- 5'^

< oE or rt ai(Dao5IU

E 9t 3'; rJ (^)E
oJSEoP=.

$;t f p a
1HIXE3ga 'ao I o.t[: ; = H 

=
6o=O*o-o=r'"

J
o -.oo ii*P. d our--. c
OG)= o

s El F$
EeH=eui f -m92.
{ q I'a H

=< Ln 6'N)
=\-o:tN

s-€EEgS
o 

=.8 
f O EJT(Dd(D

-Iu-='9J-
B_o dT.g 3,< or c'= o o
=.H o m d xr
:-{Ef^N)a)!UlCmf
O- (D 

=- 
o

B.+Ei*:qLne= Hu='=giq
EEq+3;EesE-€-'.( o O t'

Siqea(,6'=t O J

*llln' l.*cL^
ru+

=.8 
6 i F

FtriE
J@

a il *:s
H*o13
6+9tJa_. lt)oxs: <*u

58oqo r =.JBqi;o<Has:; #^xm:
g'Q d=
+-cLSJ J\J

HES E.

ds E;

O\<omE+o o) 3 0,g E ABE
F = 9-= -.
E NBE H

; a:' E u
*S=ds

oY qx
o f,t -oJ g t\)+98 oo-J
mUl -PoSo
=iooB
E 8 E=o= <h'
iooo
lJ--
: f o'='

f d..
d-

d e.e@
='+ =- -.:if:=

mtt m !o)o=ro)o o_@ EJ^=:(Do a9-
(U ,--J o
o- 6o E'
E !o, ''lfi E u
9-;63
['=. B -4i; N

8E&3
- O !'6=oo
E^f
o f !r,lD
il9!r-
-cL<do-ooo-o)o--aJ='

O-+J
- 4(.)--

B_s 6
^ ='='

EO-r.)-5l! O (D ='Co-o f ?:,

1;5-r
g.aFdd
o-:m=
6'eorf.iI A€ g 

=i* s.-s *
v:E*6o-oxX-
E 1aE j
LJ^a

iI@+Ero cio o Q
I o- o =sBI'e.

:XEO-q$ 3 .D

E 
- 

O-E'o,}e:PH.B3
s9'nd6(,r=-.roSf

5
N)oo
!
o)
CL

H(ooo
E
o)
o-

N(ooo
E
o)
o-

trJ
O)oo
6o
dti

F
!oo
E
o)
o-o

Fr(ooo
!
o.,
o-
th

!o
E'
o)
o-

T'o
E
o)
a-

-o
oa
E
o,
o-

!o
UI
(D
+

!oa
E
o,
CL

T'o
E'
o)
o-

!D

o
N)
N)

N)

*

D)
0a
(D

\t
t



R"(A

o
UI
Ut
UI
N)

@
I

\o

No H(o

@En>o9zzO>>z
[=
-.{ r-

>^<
oJ' !L c
coifdo,

(,E
JA6'o
-E
=oq

o,

FFEEFFFE=gFE;F;gFi}g
Fe'E Fx Fe'E 1E e 3 3 e.; q q i I
Ei?l: :==fi ;:a**i:ifig;
f * * i $f fi "" : : e : t iss :a.1,; fiA-;iifiEffiHA HA :Bi

'$ :g :r+le :ui Hi #5 ;. Fl

*o mf -E
Y i.f c o)i qg3H
q=thr'<
'" =oJ.6

EEfrX
Ezq E;'u
m+Joo.) P{
=E-5.DH!-xorca
6 6 <, -.

0g-u
18 +5
-6)9..!(/)O-Oozo(.t)
f-
93.oE3 Q i'o

=dltO F' ='E';: E q
O\-f^

(J|;Io
oy 1.
o j o
+J=O+
f ='o5"3

=rooa
o5.ord
(-) J

FrAo-
iu' t
r)
5J

OJ

Bao- or

=8=a
.lt
Oo):, o-
V,a'od+
q8

5
P
lJroo
q
oo
o+

ot
(c)
oo
o-o.)c
3
rD
f+

!oauo
o
7l
o
d

!o
a-ooc
3o
:,*

ID

s?

N)
N)

t-.)

a

!D
oa
(D

6
o
f+)



o

R"
O

o
UI
UI
Ut
N)

oo
I

\o

N
N N

F

@EEf
8E= 1<r
m
-{

85E
P=d
E=

389=3=ESE. l.cg sS9 qa

i€Ffl*ar 
=E;tni 

F$ts
g EH $gE f u 

= 
31ex Q 5 s ;

*r*a;,,:l3imFif iHun 6-,1 rr gp d - - o 5'. q 4. <lg'* ri :s*xE :3Fq =: sgaFg =arF I ;Eg:? Hq
3, e e8-Jq 6a-E * [+ :i r"f{ 5 ro.< ur\. ='9

a
@o
d

2.
o-
(D

t
=.l
ai.
f
m
I
P
O) fliiiFiiiiEliii['gi

5i fiil :q+He E,9Hg 3= ;[=i; 5=iE : e4 := [e' : x (D.< (.rl\. (D O-

o
f
o
UI

oo
o
=.f+

5o
H(rlo
q
oo
T
o+

P5oo
uoo
iri
o+

!oa
6o
o
z!
(D
t

+
(D

N)
N)

s
oo

p
0co
\o
o
F+)



o

&
U)

o
UI
UI
Ur
N)o
a
i

\o

O)

sl
N)
N)

$=

@

Nqt

EEPEE7,2-<E h-

llfarillfi$i;iItigiIrg1
:,tv=f. l

f f qfrfrr

t s ;s* [:r- E

; s 2 rE iei; a i$;;,t; E}*5 5 *i*€;.;[

u 6 \^^

=. F'=-o 
=:i3==s

qq -.-=,(Drr ut de.*3 g&
x HE.
rv -=
000='
ut "0!
o 8"fo)G)
-lA
+to
o+
f t')oo

ftlt d
o-:

5
@ooo
C'oor
o

!oa
EToo
F
o

FU
9e

0ao

Fh



o

R"
O

o
UT
UI
UI
N)

@
I

\o

N
5

:ET eE

FrEE FFFE;F $$E; EF 3 iF
F Bg Ps F eE 3 s E = i rx q : H l

tE[$*flfl[iIF[iE:IUiE
ia i;+5gi*E F3
ld =B ;g-3q gd-i E :€ ;i ;il

5
u)
uloo
ooo
=oi

!o
a
cro
ozl
o+

ID
(D

N)
N)

N)

oo

tD
oao

+)



Fa
o
UI
UI
UI
N)

oo
I

\o

N
UI

@E-n
OSJOC
*2G,?f, 2-
-{6)

sE H LO=338O=33l.cE 369 PG5'o^
EF l=; 3E rEsFE i;EF;; ; s= i * q

i-; igFlnlgFtgtiligl**gH
fi i ;r= igr* ?g-il;xg +;E + = [A H* 3EaFs :=
= e i {q S3 ;=e3= rI
B ; I Po,, d He=Sq 3a
:-:f-#s t i#E;i*r

F
Orgl
LNo('
oo
-o.+

!
(D
a
q
oo
=o

tD

e
N)
N)
O

N)

oo

ru
se

oao
hJ
o



rJr

&a
o
UI
UI
UI
N)

oo
t

\o

F-l
sl
!?
l..J
N)

NJ

€

q'
,6I Na v^g/ N N

or9m* V7
t-r,a)miR=E

=Fq
q!aes;
f,-{p
i

EEI H385t C HIg+t 
=?EggFgHiIgui€EirgE

EH Ei 5n- gJAH:fi5
g= [s ai= {ai3i3_"r

ri [E g s E3'tiEr## sE a E aE 
=,EE ns E e E; ;FFgae !,,s A = u_ ._I on; 5 s E gfi Fg g

F#EE FFFE;FE;; i gF i FF

F5lEB5st$tili5iruE*ABiS--iFId1[dE3

.3q ='i_ Xa=3" 3aE : [i xi eil\. x o< (n\ (D }5

F&oo(,
oo
-(D+

ts5(x
o)o
Eoo
F
o

!oa
Eoo
-o

!o
1
croo
-o

!)
oa
(D

(,
ol+)



o

R"0

o
UI
UI
UI
N)

oo
I

\o

.A* 44;.
/s
d

%'
\i

re@\()
Ra-W(Qin--*! 7w

tt ll,
F

u,
ll,

w
N

ll)
li

llto N(o Na
o)o
fo,o-(t̂
r)
o)
llt 

-=,

lt'r TtQoci8
-6'i

.Jl aooJa=
o
ft

vta
-- o)E.<
6='

cto

o!
o,
th
t^
6oo

1=6
5:o
o-a
o,

15r
d

o-
o)

ro>
iE8

_,L
ff
0l!+

@6ooo61
^ae.3
N-
OO
e&\l (D

a
5a
x
N
F
o
3
UJoo
E
o,
mo
6

mooa

EE E OOOoJoOort (,rl ^- rtr (D lrlO-< (,l U.r' .; <
oor5P3a -gqo^fD

96-J 
--xq€B

v.)^
Xor*Aq

J 
-.€ oH

6l - l\)
=X ud-*x'<==(nJ
9pr.p
oPF
= 

*Q
(') <_o\-

J---oro!!a-uo= o

-o-o@@CCOO
oJoJoa

==^ 
t1

!< -.3
E-gH a
I i tn'
fEo--
OJ 

='f 
L

AdJ o- q.

Sfr'-
ol' N)

1g -
6"3-)
-uJE8
9o'oJ
ets)A

m@ooooo- o-

f!,P!c (D No
J + ;G)qg stngoli.J<
fr 911gil

{.9n4-.5
-^+o=
oo'<
= ='(,a'c

TE
=(DoJ-dO-o, -.9or

lDf o-

{9
= 

q9-

J
o=
=d"<fi

6:ea: EEfFss-; q B. n q- 6

I *s i e I aq t I
r:gt aifii;g
r;l4;s;5a1
= 

*.r = I I.^ (, -N)g;+=;+=i g=o' *= -d*s- rE-9
61 C (OC 

=,>

=E;3-;guEegSoJs*]
1'B sf H 3 = 3

;EEl*; t;
1rryE Q I E:d='*;'EE Eh

o!olo :ofoo
- 

*t^
vr- !x 3gra
oc,=oE

f.<
t/1p
^-' oJ

rE
5

=f*
OJ
f
o-
m
f

q9-
6

=

=.
t

cr!so., : ro
f, ,?\
-*ta-'|P7
-u:t>o :(,c,o 5o P6

=.<-Cu
=9l vl

o-E(D='
tr_

-'.t-o
Io
='co-
-.Eor I'
=l 

f
o- 

=?,:,m0a
f
B-
a'
={
:'

83888
=-- 

(.) f

E-E4e
E-r= <
<io f3q d

=,E

=.4 =+*J:'ci' o
IF3 {

d^J
J+d

o2. o

FH E
19E

tH(D

=.b 
a

?o
='o cr
JaOJq(r5:
-.x I
-u)EoP 

=foOO\-

t-
Its(o
5
6-
o-
@a
I
E'
o,p
oa
Ol

@o
6)
Vr

(,
ot

2.q
o
t
=.:,f.
f
m

ts5oo
(D

E.o
do:
th

ts
N)
Ltlo:o
E.
Ut*oa6

(,ooo
a
(D
q!.
6*o-6

(noooo
E
o)
o-
vr

Lr,Poooo
o
o
o
il
h

(rl
(.rl
00
O5
E
o)
o-

P
!s(Jloo
'o
o)
o-

NJ
O)(o
UJoo
+o
a
3t,

!oa
ao
ts.
Vt*
(D:o

T'o
a
ao
E.
tn
o
lh

!o
a
Io
ts.
Vt+
(D
a
6

'1'
o-E
o)
o-

'(,
o
uo
o
i(

T'
(D
a
t
o)
o_

!
(D
a
E
oJ
o-

!o-+o-3

s:+o
N)
N)

N)

oo

s)
oao
5
o
F4)



5 5o w(o (r)
ct

(1, u)gl

G\Zutm
(, -l'I

sE

w@ogoo,oroJo il +_:
o
(D

E6'@(.)(D(/lO:t
nEoo
6'o -oqE

aFerk
Io o-Jo =-? g

@!o o,)

o=rJ
o:,
d

@ioo(D
+E

Et

a9
lq=
-1i'+oa
t

QT{n:^3=6d=9
a6S

ia+
o-m=
cf(D
.a- 91 o

= 
49

*=5
lDd
-JP
=' 

N)mB;
Ea-N,
P ALqgt
po uof o

=s =R i'-.z:ro-3oB
J-.of

o-a@@fcoo
m 9lo oO 

=^ 
(,

P< -.3
-(1 N 

-I6-(D iD

9irm'<Y.^J; il 
=-E x

€- L^)

-5-N=oE
cidf
-O!.-=-EEIclr o

6-oB
o@cOa-(D

Ee
E8.

ctqq (x @o: oo
P id o^
groUi

ooJZOoE s
9S e-
=o--moaxooiio-a6 o-
ai<
a .-O

=c@-oJO

Ee-*
6

e l+H
o ftt)

€g.,.<fI
(D o--
=;'xYQq u,5
o)oe o
--J4d\

lC!oc)
1oi?
8g'
.DJo)=<=g<

=.i+*
:r lvor!
ae\
q_
8E
cL5

2.
CL
(D

!
f.
J
f.
f

gq

g! t @oo)ooort(lQ^ae 3 Ui' .; <
oor
6RH.
- -0!6^(D

- -'96-
--.4

m< For.rX
Xor*1rn

N')j roE ='xr.s==
oeJ

9;our6-q s
€ *Q

(') <_o\-
{ Pso_= o

1)E 00orooEm^
eSUi
ooo -58E-
o *0D
o-o If c -'
oE0=*
o< (po-o
^o6?or
o, -6
-rN€uo.< 

=' l!o gI
q'd 3

) )J(r)oo-B
o-*(.)ua 3ov-qPt
o= o

.o .occoJ o,
.+t

fio
--oO+
Ef
5cro)='
o- _o-qf
gga

i8
6-c-
al
o)oo
o
:,

@o
o
o-

(x
(,looo
E
o)
o-
at,

H
I,Joo
ao
E.
6

oa6

00oo
-o
E.
6toa
th

LNoo
O
E
o)
o-
vt

Fr
(Jloo
ao
E.
tn
do-

N
LN(fo
-o
E.
U1*a
a
a

!o
1
lCo
o-

!o
I
(t
o
o
i,f

!oa
ao
E.
lh
do-

!oa
E
o)
o-

!o
1o
E.
UI+oao

!oa
-o
E.
tn+
(D

6

o

R"
V)

o
UI
UI
UI
NJ

oo
I

\o

D:

!1
t.)
N)

N)

oo

d €.€.=
= oo;.roro^.
ln ;=O X3 6 +H) .t =':q oi!to 11,r, ='j =oJ=Ord
EJ+fq ++9ooiti

--lIUoJ{
8 6'-(,(,O)

1€ a
-O c)oalo
9 3a
ior=
=a 6'E-J

fd:U-<

1E9-d da.
$E d
rYgiri ? -.o -:+o F6+=
-=+J
EAB
i.co I
for,01c:o
a O-f.
1e I
=' 

ni
o, ='6o
ol' ;.
q<
d(DoO

o,:
+
Eo
o+
r)o
ut

-(,
o
=9,E@mfoo) -r,

c o.t6a
o)xoo

=a
3

o)
oao
UI
o
F+)


